
CITY OF PITT MEADOWS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL EXPENSES

JAN - OCT 2025

COUNCIL MEMBER CATEGORY DATE DESCRIPTION EXPENSES
MAYOR NICOLE MACDONALD

COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES
CONFERENCES

03-Aug-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - REGISTRATION 1,009.62$          
16-Sep-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - ACCOMMODATIONS 1,143.84$          
06-Oct-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - TRAVEL EXPENSES 309.24$             

CONFERENCES Total 2,462.70$          

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS
03-Mar-2025 ROTARY CLUB OF MAPLE RIDGE WINE FESTIVAL MAY 14, 2025 48.08$               
03-Apr-2025 MAPLE RIDGE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION CITIZEN OF YEAR AWARDS APR 12, 2025 125.00$             
03-Apr-2025 COFFEE WITH A COP EVENT APR 2, 2025 7.77$                  
03-May-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CELEBRATING WOMEN IN BUSINESS JUN 12/25 99.95$               
03-May-2025 PORT COQUITLAM FIREFIGHTERS MAYOR'S CHARITY GALA JUN 14, 2025 180.49$             
06-Jun-2025 SENIOR'S SOCIETY STRAWBERRY TEA JUN 5, 2025 7.00$                  
03-Jul-2025 HOPCOTT LONGTABLE DINNER SEP 5, 2025 186.78$             
03-Jul-2025 PARKING - MEETING W/ PORT AUTHORITY 15.14$               
03-Jul-2025 KATZIE LONGHOUSE EVENT JUN 18, 2025 47.37$               
03-Sep-2025 SALVATION ARMY DIGNITY BREAKFAST NOV 26, 2025 78.12$               
03-Sep-2025 WOMEN IN POLITICS EVENT 151.44$             
16-Sep-2025 BC AGRI-FOOD INDUSTRY GALA JAN 22, 2025 171.78$             

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS Total 1,118.92$          

COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES Total 3,581.62$          

OTHER EXPENSES

COUNCIL MEMBER
EDUCATION & 

TRAINING CONFERENCES
MUNICIPAL 
BUSINESS

OTHER 
MEETINGS & 
FUNCTIONS

COMMUNITY 
RELATIONS

CELLPHONES & 
TABLETS

TOTAL 
EXPENSES

MAYOR NICOLE MACDONALD -$                   2,462.70$         1,118.92$         -$                   112.79$             432.32$             4,126.73$         
COUNCILLOR TRACY ELKE -$                   3,047.17$         1,077.18$         -$                   -$                   402.32$             4,526.67$         
COUNCILLOR ALISON EVANS -$                   4,514.28$         812.97$             -$                   112.79$             402.32$             5,842.36$         
COUNCILLOR MIKE HAYES -$                   5,133.07$         586.37$             456.38$             52.62$               359.52$             6,587.96$         
COUNCILLOR MIKE MANION -$                   4,702.00$         587.28$             -$                   52.62$               359.52$             5,701.42$         
COUNCILLOR BOB MEACHEN -$                   -$                   253.87$             -$                   112.79$             402.32$             768.98$             
COUNCILLOR GWEN O'CONNELL -$                   -$                   669.93$             -$                   112.79$             359.52$             1,142.24$         
TOTAL EXPENSES -$                   19,859.22$       5,106.52$         456.38$             556.40$             2,717.84$         28,696.36$       
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CITY OF PITT MEADOWS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL EXPENSES

JAN - OCT 2025

COUNCIL MEMBER CATEGORY DATE DESCRIPTION EXPENSES
MAYOR NICOLE MACDONALD COMMUNITY RELATIONS

15-Apr-2025 CITY BRANDED APPAREL 112.79$             
COMMUNITY RELATIONS Total 112.79$             

CELLPHONES & TABLETS
25-Jan-2025 CELL SERVICE JAN/25 50.29$               
25-Feb-2025 CELL SERVICE FEB/25 50.29$               
25-Mar-2025 CELL SERVICE MAR/25 50.29$               
25-Apr-2025 CELL SERVICE APR/25 50.29$               
25-May-2025 CELL SERVICE MAY/25 50.29$               
25-Jun-2025 CELL SERVICE JUN/25 80.29$               
25-Jul-2025 CELL SERVICE JUL/25 50.29$               

25-Aug-2025 CELL SERVICE AUG/25 50.29$               
CELLPHONES & TABLETS Total 432.32$             

OTHER EXPENSES Total 545.11$             

MAYOR NICOLE MACDONALD Total 4,126.73$          

COUNCILLOR TRACY ELKE
COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES

CONFERENCES
03-Mar-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 REGISTRATION 737.02$             
03-Apr-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 ACCOMMODATION 300.04$             
14-May-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 TRAVEL EXPENSES 339.52$             
03-Aug-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - REGISTRATION 908.65$             
16-Sep-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - ACCOMMODATIONS 761.94$             

CONFERENCES Total 3,047.17$          

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS
03-Mar-2025 ROTARY CLUB OF MAPLE RIDGE WINE FESTIVAL MAY 14, 2025 48.08$               
03-Mar-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUSINESS AFTER HOURS FEB 20, 2025 19.23$               
03-Apr-2025 MAPLE RIDGE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION CITIZEN OF YEAR AWARDS APR 12, 2025 125.00$             
03-May-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CELEBRATING WOMEN IN BUSINESS JUN 12/25 99.95$               
03-May-2025 PORT COQUITLAM FIREFIGHTERS MAYOR'S CHARITY GALA JUN 14, 2025 180.49$             
06-Jun-2025 SENIOR'S SOCIETY STRAWBERRY TEA JUN 5, 2025 7.00$                  
03-Jul-2025 HOPCOTT LONGTABLE DINNER SEP 5, 2025 186.78$             

03-Aug-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE END OF SUMMER BBQ AUG 21, 2025 30.29$               
03-Sep-2025 SALVATION ARMY DIGNITY BREAKFAST NOV 26, 2025 78.12$               
16-Sep-2025 AFRO GALA FEB 8, 2025 130.46$             
16-Sep-2025 BC AGRI-FOOD INDUSTRY GALA JAN 22, 2025 171.78$             

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS Total 1,077.18$          
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CITY OF PITT MEADOWS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL EXPENSES

JAN - OCT 2025

COUNCIL MEMBER CATEGORY DATE DESCRIPTION EXPENSES
COUNCILLOR TRACY ELKE COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES Total 4,124.35$          

OTHER EXPENSES
CELLPHONES & TABLETS

25-Jan-2025 CELL SERVICE JAN/25 50.29$               
25-Feb-2025 CELL SERVICE FEB/25 50.29$               
25-Mar-2025 CELL SERVICE MAR/25 50.29$               
25-Apr-2025 CELL SERVICE APR/25 50.29$               
25-May-2025 CELL SERVICE MAY/25 50.29$               
25-Jun-2025 CELL SERVICE JUN/25 50.29$               
25-Jul-2025 CELL SERVICE JUL/25 50.29$               

25-Aug-2025 CELL SERVICE AUG/25 50.29$               
CELLPHONES & TABLETS Total 402.32$             

OTHER EXPENSES Total 402.32$             

COUNCILLOR TRACY ELKE Total 4,526.67$          

COUNCILLOR ALISON EVANS
COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES

CONFERENCES
03-Mar-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 REGISTRATION 737.02$             
14-May-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 TRAVEL EXPENSES 150.48$             
03-Aug-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - REGISTRATION 1,287.26$          
16-Sep-2025 LGLA LEADERSHIP FORUM MAR 12-14, 2025 VANCOUVER 495.00$             
06-Oct-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - TRAVEL EXPENSES 1,844.52$          

CONFERENCES Total 4,514.28$          

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS
03-Mar-2025 ROTARY CLUB OF MAPLE RIDGE WINE FESTIVAL MAY 14, 2025 48.08$               
03-Apr-2025 MAPLE RIDGE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION CITIZEN OF YEAR AWARDS APR 12, 2025 125.00$             
06-Jun-2025 SENIOR'S SOCIETY STRAWBERRY TEA JUN 5, 2025 7.00$                  
03-Jul-2025 HOPCOTT LONGTABLE DINNER SEP 5, 2025 186.78$             

03-Aug-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE END OF SUMMER BBQ AUG 21, 2025 30.29$               
03-Aug-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS HOSPICE SOCIETY OKTOBERFEST OCT 17, 2025 72.12$               
03-Sep-2025 SALVATION ARMY DIGNITY BREAKFAST NOV 26, 2025 78.12$               
16-Sep-2025 AFRO GALA FEB 8, 2025 65.23$               
16-Sep-2025 BC AGRI-FOOD INDUSTRY GALA JAN 22, 2025 171.78$             
22-Oct-2025 ALISA'S WISH WILD WEST EVENT NOV 1, 2025 28.57$               

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS Total 812.97$             

COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES Total 5,327.25$          
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CITY OF PITT MEADOWS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL EXPENSES

JAN - OCT 2025

COUNCIL MEMBER CATEGORY DATE DESCRIPTION EXPENSES
COUNCILLOR ALISON EVANS OTHER EXPENSES

COMMUNITY RELATIONS
15-Apr-2025 CITY BRANDED APPAREL 112.79$             

COMMUNITY RELATIONS Total 112.79$             

CELLPHONES & TABLETS
25-Jan-2025 CELL SERVICE JAN/25 50.29$               
25-Feb-2025 CELL SERVICE FEB/25 50.29$               
25-Mar-2025 CELL SERVICE MAR/25 50.29$               
25-Apr-2025 CELL SERVICE APR/25 50.29$               
25-May-2025 CELL SERVICE MAY/25 50.29$               
25-Jun-2025 CELL SERVICE JUN/25 50.29$               
25-Jul-2025 CELL SERVICE JUL/25 50.29$               

25-Aug-2025 CELL SERVICE AUG/25 50.29$               
CELLPHONES & TABLETS Total 402.32$             

OTHER EXPENSES Total 515.11$             

COUNCILLOR ALISON EVANS Total 5,842.36$          

COUNCILLOR MIKE HAYES
COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES

CONFERENCES
03-Mar-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 REGISTRATION 737.02$             
03-Apr-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 ACCOMMODATION 600.08$             
14-May-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 TRAVEL EXPENSES 442.48$             
03-Aug-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - REGISTRATION 1,211.54$          
16-Sep-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - ACCOMMODATIONS 1,525.73$          
06-Oct-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - TRAVEL EXPENSES 616.22$             

CONFERENCES Total 5,133.07$          

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS
06-Jun-2025 SENIOR'S SOCIETY STRAWBERRY TEA JUN 5, 2025 7.00$                  
03-Aug-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS HOSPICE SOCIETY OKTOBERFEST OCT 17, 2025 72.12$               
03-Sep-2025 SALVATION ARMY DIGNITY BREAKFAST NOV 26, 2025 78.12$               
16-Sep-2025 AFRO GALA FEB 8, 2025 65.23$               
16-Sep-2025 BC AGRI-FOOD INDUSTRY GALA JAN 22, 2025 171.78$             
01-Oct-2025 ILLUMINATE GALA NOV 8, 2025 163.55$             
22-Oct-2025 ALISA'S WISH WILD WEST EVENT NOV 1, 2025 28.57$               

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS Total 586.37$             

COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES Total 5,719.44$          
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CITY OF PITT MEADOWS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL EXPENSES

JAN - OCT 2025

COUNCIL MEMBER CATEGORY DATE DESCRIPTION EXPENSES
COUNCILLOR MIKE HAYES OTHER EXPENSES

OTHER MEETINGS & FUNCTIONS
30-Jun-2025 FVRL MEETING TRAVEL EXPENSES 456.38$             

OTHER MEETINGS & FUNCTIONS Total 456.38$             

COMMUNITY RELATIONS
15-Apr-2025 CITY BRANDED APPAREL 52.62$               

COMMUNITY RELATIONS Total 52.62$               

CELLPHONES & TABLETS
25-Jan-2025 CELL SERVICE JAN/25 44.94$               
25-Feb-2025 CELL SERVICE FEB/25 44.94$               
25-Mar-2025 CELL SERVICE MAR/25 44.94$               
25-Apr-2025 CELL SERVICE APR/25 44.94$               
25-May-2025 CELL SERVICE MAY/25 44.94$               
25-Jun-2025 CELL SERVICE JUN/25 44.94$               
25-Jul-2025 CELL SERVICE JUL/25 44.94$               

25-Aug-2025 CELL SERVICE AUG/25 44.94$               
CELLPHONES & TABLETS Total 359.52$             

OTHER EXPENSES Total 868.52$             

COUNCILLOR MIKE HAYES Total 6,587.96$          

COUNCILLOR MIKE MANION
COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES

CONFERENCES
03-Mar-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 REGISTRATION 737.02$             
03-Apr-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 ACCOMMODATION 600.08$             
14-May-2025 LMLGA CONFERENCE WHISTLER APR 29 - MAY 1, 2025 TRAVEL EXPENSES 150.48$             
03-Aug-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - REGISTRATION 1,287.26$          
16-Sep-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - ACCOMMODATIONS 1,525.73$          
06-Oct-2025 UBCM CONVENTION VICTORIA SEP 22-26, 2025 - TRAVEL EXPENSES 401.43$             

CONFERENCES Total 4,702.00$          

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS
03-Mar-2025 ROTARY CLUB OF MAPLE RIDGE WINE FESTIVAL MAY 14, 2025 48.08$               
06-Jun-2025 SENIOR'S SOCIETY STRAWBERRY TEA JUN 5, 2025 7.00$                  
03-Jul-2025 HOPCOTT LONGTABLE DINNER SEP 5, 2025 186.78$             

03-Aug-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE END OF SUMMER BBQ AUG 21, 2025 30.29$               
03-Sep-2025 SALVATION ARMY DIGNITY BREAKFAST NOV 26, 2025 78.12$               
16-Sep-2025 AFRO GALA FEB 8, 2025 65.23$               
16-Sep-2025 BC AGRI-FOOD INDUSTRY GALA JAN 22, 2025 171.78$             
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CITY OF PITT MEADOWS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL EXPENSES

JAN - OCT 2025

COUNCIL MEMBER CATEGORY DATE DESCRIPTION EXPENSES
COUNCILLOR MIKE MANION MUNICIPAL BUSINESS Total 587.28$             

COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES Total 5,289.28$          

OTHER EXPENSES
COMMUNITY RELATIONS

15-Apr-2025 CITY BRANDED APPAREL 52.62$               
COMMUNITY RELATIONS Total 52.62$               

CELLPHONES & TABLETS
25-Jan-2025 CELL SERVICE JAN/25 44.94$               
25-Feb-2025 CELL SERVICE FEB/25 44.94$               
25-Mar-2025 CELL SERVICE MAR/25 44.94$               
25-Apr-2025 CELL SERVICE APR/25 44.94$               
25-May-2025 CELL SERVICE MAY/25 44.94$               
25-Jun-2025 CELL SERVICE JUN/25 44.94$               
25-Jul-2025 CELL SERVICE JUL/25 44.94$               

25-Aug-2025 CELL SERVICE AUG/25 44.94$               
CELLPHONES & TABLETS Total 359.52$             

OTHER EXPENSES Total 412.14$             

COUNCILLOR MIKE MANION Total 5,701.42$          

COUNCILLOR BOB MEACHEN
COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS
03-Apr-2025 MAPLE RIDGE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION CITIZEN OF YEAR AWARDS APR 12, 2025 125.00$             
06-Jun-2025 SENIOR'S SOCIETY STRAWBERRY TEA JUN 5, 2025 7.00$                  
03-Jul-2025 DR. BEES HONEYLAND PITT MEADOWS JUN 26, 2025 13.46$               

03-Aug-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE END OF SUMMER BBQ AUG 21, 2025 30.29$               
03-Sep-2025 SALVATION ARMY DIGNITY BREAKFAST NOV 26, 2025 78.12$               

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS Total 253.87$             

COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES Total 253.87$             

OTHER EXPENSES
COMMUNITY RELATIONS

15-Apr-2025 CITY BRANDED APPAREL 112.79$             
COMMUNITY RELATIONS Total 112.79$             

CELLPHONES & TABLETS
25-Jan-2025 CELL SERVICE JAN/25 50.29$               
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CITY OF PITT MEADOWS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL EXPENSES

JAN - OCT 2025

COUNCIL MEMBER CATEGORY DATE DESCRIPTION EXPENSES
COUNCILLOR BOB MEACHEN CELLPHONES & TABLETS25-Feb-2025 CELL SERVICE FEB/25 50.29$               

25-Mar-2025 CELL SERVICE MAR/25 50.29$               
25-Apr-2025 CELL SERVICE APR/25 50.29$               
25-May-2025 CELL SERVICE MAY/25 50.29$               
25-Jun-2025 CELL SERVICE JUN/25 71.69$               
25-Jul-2025 CELL SERVICE JUL/25 28.89$               

25-Aug-2025 CELL SERVICE AUG/25 50.29$               
CELLPHONES & TABLETS Total 402.32$             

OTHER EXPENSES Total 515.11$             

COUNCILLOR BOB MEACHEN Total 768.98$             

COUNCILLOR GWEN O'CONNELL
COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS
03-Apr-2025 MAPLE RIDGE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION CITIZEN OF YEAR AWARDS APR 12, 2025 125.00$             
03-May-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CELEBRATING WOMEN IN BUSINESS JUN 12/25 99.95$               
06-Jun-2025 SENIOR'S SOCIETY STRAWBERRY TEA JUN 5, 2025 7.00$                  
03-Jul-2025 HOPCOTT LONGTABLE DINNER SEP 5, 2025 186.78$             

03-Aug-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE END OF SUMMER BBQ AUG 21, 2025 30.29$               
03-Aug-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS HOSPICE SOCIETY OKTOBERFEST OCT 17, 2025 72.12$               
03-Sep-2025 SALVATION ARMY DIGNITY BREAKFAST NOV 26, 2025 78.12$               
03-Sep-2025 RIDGE MEADOWS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE GOLF TOURNAMENT DINNER SEP 12, 2025 70.67$               

MUNICIPAL BUSINESS Total 669.93$             

COUNCIL POLICY EXPENSES Total 669.93$             

OTHER EXPENSES
COMMUNITY RELATIONS

15-Apr-2025 CITY BRANDED APPAREL 112.79$             
COMMUNITY RELATIONS Total 112.79$             

CELLPHONES & TABLETS
25-Jan-2025 CELL SERVICE JAN/25 44.94$               
25-Feb-2025 CELL SERVICE FEB/25 44.94$               
25-Mar-2025 CELL SERVICE MAR/25 44.94$               
25-Apr-2025 CELL SERVICE APR/25 44.94$               
25-May-2025 CELL SERVICE MAY/25 44.94$               
25-Jun-2025 CELL SERVICE JUN/25 44.94$               
25-Jul-2025 CELL SERVICE JUL/25 44.94$               

25-Aug-2025 CELL SERVICE AUG/25 44.94$               
CELLPHONES & TABLETS Total 359.52$             
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CITY OF PITT MEADOWS
MAYOR AND COUNCIL EXPENSES

JAN - OCT 2025

COUNCIL MEMBER CATEGORY DATE DESCRIPTION EXPENSES
COUNCILLOR GWEN O'CONNELL

OTHER EXPENSES Total 472.31$             

COUNCILLOR GWEN O'CONNELL Total 1,142.24$          

TOTAL EXPENSES 28,696.36$       
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